502700714 02/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2747319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POLY-CLIP SYSTEM GMBH & CO. KG	02/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLY-CLIP SYSTEM GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	NIEDECKERSTRASSE 1
City:	HATTERSHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	65795

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12860028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)864-7986 Phone: 330-864-5550

Email: dkonnerth@hahnlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP

Address Line 1: ONE GOJO PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44311-1076

200558.00057
BRET A. HRIVNAK
/Bret A. Hrivnak, US Reg. No. 54714/
02/28/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignee_Change_of_Address#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032367 FRAME: 0061

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor: Klaus Töpfer Group Art Unit: 3643

Serial No.: 12/860,028 Confirmation No. 9171

Filed: August 20, 2010 Examiner: David J. Parsley

Customer No. 21324 Matter No. 200558.00057

For: CLIP MACHINE FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF SAUSAGE-SHAPED PRODUCTS

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

This document is being recorded to ensure that the new address of the current assignee, Poly-Clip System GmbH & Co. KG (Poly-Clip), is properly reflected in assignment record. The prior address of Poly-Clip was recorded in the assignment recorded on February 27, 2014, at reel no. 032310 and frame no. 0043. Poly-Clip's prior address is to be updated and substituted with the new address, each of which are listed below.

Prior address of Poly-Clip:

Westerbachstr. 45 Frankfurt/Main, 60489

Germany

New address of Poly-Clip:

Niedeckerstraße 1 Hattersheim, 65795

Germany

Hahn, Loeser & Parks, LLP One GOJO Plaza, Suite 300

Akron, Ohio 44311

(330) 864-5550 (telephone) (330) 864-7986 (fax)

Customer No. 21324

RECORDED: 02/28/2014

Respectfully Submitted, Hahn, Loeser & Parks, LLP

/Bret A. Hrivnak/

Bret A. Hrivnak

bhrivnak@hahnlaw.com Registration No. 54,714

February 28, 2014

6364675.1

PATENT REEL: 032367 FRAME: 0062